



Allergens

Please note that our kitchen does not have a specific allergy free zone or allergy free equipment. Therefore, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are completely free of any allergen.

Biscuits: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Butter, Free Range **Eggs**, Vanilla Bean Paste.

Vegan Biscuits: **Flour**, Vegan/non dairy Butter, **Oat Milk**, Caster Sugar, Vanilla Bean Paste

Fondant icing: Sugar, Glucose syrup, palm oil, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E413, Preservative: E202, Flavouring.

Royal Icing: **Egg** whites, icing sugar, glycerine.

Colours may include: E422, E1520, E551, E110, E124, E129, E133, E155, E102, E122, E153, E104, E159. E110, E129, E104, E102 and E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Biscuits may include embellishments which contain **soya**.

Vanilla Cake: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Butter, Free Range **Eggs**, Vanilla Bean Paste.

Chocolate Cake: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Free Range **Eggs**, Cocoa Powder, **Milk**, Baking Powder

Red Velvet Cake: **Flour**, Free Range **Eggs**, **Milk**, Butter, Caster Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Vanilla Bean Paste, Baking Powder, Bicarbonate of Soda, Cocoa Powder, Buttermilk, Red Food Colouring

(Colours may include: E422, E1520, E551, E110, E124, E129, E133, E155, E102, E122, E153, E104, E159. E110, E129, E104, E102 and E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children)

Raspberry and White Chocolate: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Free Range **Eggs**, Butter, Raspberries, White Chocolate

Carrot Cake: **Flour**, Oil, Carrot, **Walnuts**, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Vanilla Bean Paste, Free range **Eggs**

Chocolate and Salted Caramel Cake: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Free Range **Eggs**, Cocoa Powder, **Milk**, Baking Powder, Cream, Salt

Lemon Cake: **Flour**, Butter, Caster Sugar, Lemons, Free Range **Eggs**,

Lemon and Raspberry: **Flour**, Butter, Caster Sugar, Lemons, Free Range **Eggs**, Raspberries

Coffee Cake: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Butter, Free Range **Eggs**, Coffee

Biscoff Cake: **Flour**, Caster Sugar, Butter, Free Range **Eggs**, Biscoff

Buttercream: Icing Sugar, Butter, Milk, Vanilla Bean Paste

(Can also include Cocoa Powder, Coffee, Lemon Juice, Cream Cheese, Biscoff or Salted Caramel if flavour requested)

Salted Caramel: Caster Sugar, Water, Cream, Butter

Chocolate Ganache: Chocolate (dark, milk or white), Cream

Biscoff Biscuits and Spread: **Flour**, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil, Canola Oil, Palm Oil), Brown Sugar Syrup, **Sodium Bicarbonate**, **Soy Flour**, Salt, Cinnamon, Sugar, **Soy Lecithin**, **Citric Acid**

Please note that all our products are baked fresh onsite in our kitchen, which handles ingredients used to make all our products. While we do have processes in place to minimise the risk of cross-contamination, we have a small kitchen and do not have segregated production lines, so cross-contamination of ingredients is possible.

Our kitchen handles all the main allergens of **Dairy, Nuts, Peanuts, Gluten (wheat), Egg, Soya, Sesame and Sulphites**.